

## **Corporate Address**

94 Eagle Fork Road Hayesville, NC 28904 PH: (800) 343-2579 Fax: (828) 389-2645 www.adcable.com

March 22, 2021

Dear Valued Customer:

We have reviewed the materials used to produce products at Advanced Digital Cable and found they do not contain any of the substances shown in the complete EPA list of Persistent, Bioaccumulative, and Toxic (PBT) Chemicals under Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) Section 6(h). (The substances of concern listed in the TSC Act are: Hexachlorobutadiene (HCBD), Decabromodiphenyl ether (DecaBDE), Phenol, isopropylated phosphate (3:1), 2,4,6-Tris(tert-butyl)phenol (2,4,6-TTBP), and Pentachlorothiophenol (PCTP). )

As required under the (TSCA), and as amended by the Frank R. Lautenberg Chemical Safety for the 21st Century Act, the EPA issued five final rules on January 6, 2021 designed to reduce exposures to certain chemicals that are persistent, bioaccumulative and / or toxic (PBT).

In March 2021, EPA announced a 60-day public comment period to collect additional input on these final rules. Additionally, EPA issued a temporary 180-day "No Action Assurance" indicating that the agency will exercise its enforcement discretion regarding the prohibitions on processing and distribution of PIP (3:1) for use in articles, and the articles to which PIP (3:1) has been added in order to ensure that the supply chain of these important articles is not interrupted while EPA continues to collect the information needed to best inform subsequent regulatory efforts and allow for the issuance of a final agency action to extend the March 8, 2021, compliance date as necessary.

As of the date of this letter, Advanced Digital Cable, Inc. has performed its due diligence in order to ensure that our products fully comply with, the TSC Act.

Sincerely:

tame D.

Steve Tant Quality/Loss Prevention Manager

To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is correct and accurate but does not purport to be all inclusive and shall be used only as a guide. The information relates only to the specific material designated. Advanced Digital Cable, does not



## **Corporate Address**

94 Eagle Fork Road Hayesville, NC 28904 PH: (800) 343-2579 Fax: (828) 389-2645 www.adcable.com

assume any liability whatsoever for the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein. Advanced Digital Cable warrants only that the goods sold shall conform to Advanced Digital Cable standard specifications or such other mutually agreed-to and documented specification. This express warranty is in lieu of and excludes all other express warranties and is extended only to Buyer. ADVANCED DIGITAL CABLE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES INCLUDING THE WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND MAKES NO WARRANTY AS TO THE RESULTS BUYER CAN EXPECT FROM BUYER'S USE OF THE GOODS. No employee or agent of Advanced Digital Cable is authorized to make warranties about goods sold by Advanced Digital Cable, and Buyer should not rely on any oral or written communications from employees or agents of Advanced Digital Cable that purport to constitute a warranty. Any assistance furnished by Advanced Digital Cable in the selection of goods or suggestions as to their processing or use are accepted by Buyer at Buyer's own risk, and Advanced Digital Cable shall not be liable to Buyer for results obtained by Buyer from such assistance or suggestions. In no event and under no circumstances will Advanced Digital Cable be liable for consequential damages of any kind.